
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ  

 INVITATION TO TENDER

GREATER MANDEVILLE WATER SUPPLY IMPROVEMENT 
PROJECT – PHASE 1B-7, OLD PEPPER WELL SITE 

TO GUTTERS RELIFT STATION TRANSMISSION MAIN 
REPLACEMENT, MANCHESTER

Procuring Entity: The National Water Commission

Description of Service: The works comprise the complete 
construction and testing of approximately 6km of 600mm (24”) 
nominal diameter Ductile Iron Transmission pipeline from the 
Old Pepper Well Site to the Gutters Relift Station, together with 
the provision for numerous appurtenances of stated Contract 
Specifi cations and Conditions, for the Greater Mandeville Water 
Supply Improvement Project – Phase 1B-7.

Eligibility Requirements:
Tenderers must submit:
• A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/valid Tax Compliance 

Letter (TCL) at the bid submission deadline
• A valid registration certifi cate from the Public Procurement 

Commission formerly (NCC) in the following category at the 
bid submission deadline: 
 Pipe Laying, Grade 1 (minimum)

• Completed, signed and sealed form of tender
• Bid security in the correct amount and form
• A Power of Attorney (POA) document is required if the 

company’s bid is not signed by a Director or Chief Executive 
Offi  cer of the company. 

Additional requirements are outlined in the Criteria used for 
evaluation in the Bidding Document.

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission: This is an 
online tender where tender documents, clarifi cations and bids will 
only be made available and accepted via the Government of
Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal-GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender drop-off  of tender documents.
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Wednesday, 

September 7, 2022.
• Clarifi cation period – no later than 7 working days (Monday, 

October 3, 2022) before bid submission deadline.

Submission Deadline: Tenders must be submitted by via GOJEP 
no later than Wednesday, October 12, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. 

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

The original Bid Security MUST be submitted in hard copy to the 
Tender Box at the National Water Commission (NWC) delivered 
by Thursday, October 13, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. at the following 
address:

The Tender Box
National Water Commission

18 Oxford Road
Kingston 5, Jamaica, WI

Failure to deliver the original bid security at the date and time 
specifi ed will render the bid non-compliant.

The “Tender Box” is located in the Cashier’s Section, to the left 
upon entering the building at 18 Oxford Road.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the ‘’Register as a supplier’’ link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of 
Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy Customer 
Care Desk at (876)932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or email 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the 
Tender/Bidding document from the GOJEP website will 
result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and 
disqualifi cation from the procurement proceedings.

The National Water Commission is not obliged to accept the 
lowest or any tender and reserves the right to annul the tender 
process and reject all tenders at any time prior to the award 
without incurring any liability.

RURAL AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(RADA)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Rural Agricultural Development Authority (RADA) now 
invites Bids from eligible and qualifi ed bidders to undertake the 
rehabilitation of farm roads in various parishes for this fi nancial 
year. Three (3) such packages are:
• Package 1: Clarendon [Curatoe Hill to Parnassus Road, 

Cockpitt to Longville Park Road and Crawl Pass to Bois 
Content Road]

• Package 2: Trelawny [Stettin to Freemans Hall Road, Facey 
Town Road, Penn (Stettin) to Thompson Town Road and 
Joe Hut to Swamp Road]

• Package 3: Hanover [Content to Cacoon Castle Road, Old 
Pen to Chigwel Road and St. Simon to Lances River Road]

      
SCOPE OF WORK: The Contractor(s) will be required to undertake 
the rehabilitation of road pavements inclusive of but not limited 
to asphaltic double surface treatment, drainage improvement 
(culverts, kerb and channel), asphaltic concrete cross drains, 
surfacing and brushing of roadways.  

ELIGIBILITY FOR TENDER: 
National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procurement Method will be 
used and bidders must submit the following along with their bids:
• Completed and signed Form of Bid (in the prescribed 

format). 
• A valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) Certifi cate 

in the category of General Roadworks – Grades 1-2 or 
Road Maintenance Work – Grades 1-2 (See 
http://www.ppc.gov.jm/ppc/),

• A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
• Bid Security of $45,420.00.

 Additional requirements are outlined in the Bidding 
Documents.

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT:
• Bidding documents will be available for download as at 

Monday, September 05, 2022 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
Interested Contractors must fi rst visit the website and register 
to participate.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION:
• Bids must be submitted online via (www.gojep.gov.jm) on 

Monday, September 26, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. Late bids will be 
automatically rejected.

• Online opening of  Bids will follow at 11:15 a.m. on Monday, 
September 26, 2022.

For further information, please contact:
Director, Public Procurement 

Rural Agricultural Development Authority
Hope Gardens, Kingston 6

Tel.: 876-977-1158-62 extn. 231/233, Email: procurement@
rada.gov.jm

The RADA reserves the right to accept or reject any tenders or to 
cancel the tender process without any explanation to prospective 
bidders.


